
Place No. Name Club Time Wind Category

1 935 Keogh, Colm (V1) Ratoath A.C. 11.76 +0.9 (V1)

2 1021 Griffin, Tomas (V1) An Riocht 11.89 (V1)

3 1069 Lyons, Peter (V1) Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 12.08 (V1)

4 535 O'Brien, Mike (V1) Limerick A.C. 12.22 (V1)

5 1133 Byrne, Kevin (V1) Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 12.68 (V1)

6 1065 Dennehy, Donnacha (V1) Rising Sun A.C. 12.69 (V1)

7 539 Kiernan, Paul (V1) Celbridge A.C. 12.92 (V1)

1 1042 Mc Glone, Kevin (V2) Sligo A.C. 12.64 +2.1 (V2)

2 1098 Lowe, Cathal (V2) Waterford A.C. 12.70 (V2)

3 985 Campbell, Malachy (V2) Dunleer A.C. 12.89 (V2)

4 1011 Wyatt, George (V2) Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 13.20 (V2)

5 921 Campbell, Paul (V2) Unattached 13.37 (V2)

1 984 Linden, Micky (V3) Dunleer A.C. 12.39 +3.0 (V3)

2 1170 O'Neill, Jimmy (V3) Menapians A.C. 12.71 (V3)

3 1073 Daly, Neilus (V3) Tralee Harriers A.C. 13.03 (V3)

4 1183 Galvin, Noel (V3) West Muskerry A.C. 13.52 (V3)

1 536 Anthony, Martin (V4) Monaghan Phoenix A.C. 12.33 -0.9 (V4)

2 1022 Power, Pat (V4) St. Joseph's A.C. 12.56 (V4)

3 916 Lyster, Liam (V4) Crusaders A.C. 13.63 (V4)

4 1199 O'Keefe, James (V4) Liscarroll A.C. 16.58 (V4)

1162 Duggan, Greg (V4) Mullingar Harriers A.C. DNF (V4)

1 1025 Leech, David (V5) Blackrock A.C. 13.30 -0.9 (V5)

2 1157 Molloy, John (V5) Celbridge A.C. 14.37 (V5)

3 1038 Feighery, THomas Cormac (V5) Tullamore Harriers A.C. 14.90 (V5)

1 1066 Dennehy, Brendan (V6) Rising Sun A.C. 13.20 -0.3 (V6)

2 1026 Clinton, Thomas (V6) Navan A.C. 13.43 (V6)

3 997 O'Neill, Bernard (V6) Carrick-on-Suir A.C. 13.64 (V6)

983 Taylor, Earl (V6) Dunleer A.C. DQ (V6)

1 1007 Forbes, Patrick (V7) Mid-Ulster A.C. 13.56 -2.6 (V7)

2 1070 O'Donovan, Con (V7) Rising Sun A.C. 13.97 (V7)

3 1179 O'Shea, Jim (V7) Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. 15.49 (V7)

Result Men- 100m 
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1 915 Caffrey, Ernie (V8) Ballina A.C. 15.51 -2.6 (V8)

1 992 Naughton, Pat (V9) Nenagh Olympic A.C. 17.02 -2.6 (V9)

2 1015 O'Sullivan, Sean (V9) Rising Sun A.C. 23.43 (V9)

1 1004 Doyle, Patrick (V10) Crookstown Millview A.C. 18.27 (V10)

Place No. Name Club Time Wind Category

1 1021 Griffin, Tomas (V1) An Riocht 24.24 -0.1 (V1)

2 535 O'Brien, Mike (V1) Limerick A.C. 24.82 (V1)

3 559 Lawson, Dan (V1) Leevale A.C. 25.25 (V1)

1 1042 Mc Glone, Kevin (V2) Sligo A.C. 25.15 -0.9 (V2)

2 1098 Lowe, Cathal (V2) Waterford A.C. 25.40 (V2)

3 985 Campbell, Malachy (V2) Dunleer A.C. 25.50 (V2)

4 921 Campbell, Paul (V2) Unattached 27.55 (V2)

5 1153 Stout, Kieron (V2) Celbridge A.C. 27.59 (V2)

1 1198 Crossan, Patrick (V3) City of Lisburn 24.89 -1.9 (V3)

2 984 Linden, Micky (V3) Dunleer A.C. 25.05 (V3)

3 1170 O'Neill, Jimmy (V3) Menapians A.C. 25.74 (V3)

4 1073 Daly, Neilus (V3) Tralee Harriers A.C. 25.96 (V3)

5 913 Ormond, Martin (V3) Clonmel A.C. 29.04 (V3)

1 536 Anthony, Martin (V4) Monaghan Phoenix A.C. 25.20 (V4)

2 1022 Power, Pat (V4) St. Joseph's A.C. 25.80 (V4)

3 919 McGaley, Vincent (V4) Gneeveguilla A.C. 28.30 (V4)

1 1025 Leech, David (V5) Blackrock A.C. 28.80 (V5)

2 1157 Molloy, John (V5) Celbridge A.C. 35.50 (V5)

1 1066 Dennehy, Brendan (V6) Rising Sun A.C. 27.06 -1.9 (V6)

2 1026 Clinton, Thomas (V6) Navan A.C. 27.59 (V6)

3 997 O'Neill, Bernard (V6) Carrick-on-Suir A.C. 29.05 (V6)

4 983 Taylor, Earl (V6) Dunleer A.C. 32.15 (V6)

5 1176 Henry, Jimmy (V6) Dunboyne A.C. 39.00 (V6)

1 1007 Forbes, Patrick (V7) Mid-Ulster A.C. 28.01 -0.7 (V7)

2 1039 Mc Dermott, John (V7) Sligo A.C. 28.65 (V7)

3 1070 O'Donovan, Con (V7) Rising Sun A.C. 29.39 (V7)

4 917 Browne, Mike (V7) Gneeveguilla A.C. 37.18 (V7)

Result Men- 200m



1 1173 Conroy, Sean (V8) Dunboyne A.C. 37.59 -0.7 (V8)

1 1015 O'Sullivan, Sean (V9) Rising Sun A.C. 40.02 -0.7 (V9)

Place No. Name Club Time Wind Category

1 1027 Fitzgerald, Gregory (V1) Menapians A.C. 55.66 (V1)

2 1003 Bruce-Brand, Robert (V1) Donore Harriers A.C. 56.60 (V1)

3 988 Kelly, John (V1) Tallaght A.C. 59.01 (V1)

1 564 O'Flaherty, Billy (V2) Skibbereen A.C. 55.42 (V2)

2 1099 O'Brien, Tom (V2) Waterford A.C. 55.78 (V2)

3 554 Finn, Kevin (V2) Nenagh Olympic A.C. 55.98 (V2)

4 1042 Mc Glone, Kevin (V2) Sligo A.C. 57.35 (V2)

5 1029 O'Connor, Gerry (V2) Drogheda & District A.C. 58.24 (V2)

6 1150 Meyler, Simon (V2) Donore Harriers A.C. 58.33 (V2)

1 1198 Crossan, Patrick (V3) City of Lisburn 55.97 (V3)

2 1073 Daly, Neilus (V3) Tralee Harriers A.C. 58.82 (V3)

3 1174 Cornyn, Michael (V3) Dunboyne A.C. 59.21 (V3)

4 993 Keaney, Joseph (V3) Coolquill A.C. 63.39 (V3)

5 913 Ormond, Martin (V3) Clonmel A.C. 65.86 (V3)

1 536 Anthony, Martin (V4) Monaghan Phoenix A.C. 58.17 (V4)

2 919 McGaley, Vincent (V4) Gneeveguilla A.C. 64.84 (V4)

1 557 Gough, Joe (V5) West Waterford A.C. 60.54 (V5)

2 565 Mulroy, Shane (V5) Drogheda & District A.C. 64.07 (V5)

3 1191 Kelly, Martin (V5) Gowran A.C. 72.04 (V5)

1 991 O'Mahony, William (V6) Youghal A.C. 74.90 (V6)

2 1095 Browne, Dick (V6) Bilboa A.C. 84.02 (V6)

1 1039 Mc Dermott, John (V7) Sligo A.C. 64.65 (V7)

2 1006 Ryan, John Desmond (V7) Mid-Ulster A.C. 67.35 (V7)

3 1152 Mee, Terry (V7) Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 74.42 (V7)

4 917 Browne, Mike (V7) Gneeveguilla A.C. 87.61 (V7)

Place No. Name Club Time Wind Category

1 1164 Cross, Rob (V1) Crusaders 2.04.0 (V1)

2 923 Crossan, Gary (V1) Letterkenny A.C. 2.04.4 (V1)

3 1003 Bruce-Brand, Robert (V1) Donore Harriers A.C. 2.05.93 (V1)

Result Men- 400m 

Result Men- 800m 



4 1019 Ward, Paul (V1) Tir Chonaill A.C. 2.06.98 (V1)

5 1005 Phillips, Billy (V1) Thurles Crokes A.C. 2.16.88 (V1)

1 973 Carlin, Kieran (V2) Finn Valley A.C. 2.05.29 (V2)

2 1093 Kelleher, Tony (V2) Togher A.C. 2.05.78 (V2)

3 1189 Flavin, Stephen (V2) Sli Cualann A.C. 2.06.91 (V2)

4 1150 Meyler, Simon (V2) Donore Harriers A.C. 2.07.03 (V2)

5 1016 Hayes, John (V2) Raheny Shamrock A.C. 2.07.11 (V2)

6 1031 Maher, Robbie (V2) Drogheda & District A.C. 2.07.14 (V2)

7 564 O'Flaherty, Billy (V2) Skibbereen A.C. 2.10.05 (V2)

8 926 Coyle, Pearse (V2) Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 2.20.33 (V2)

9 1195 Wolfe, Joseph (V2) Gowran A.C. 2.22.46 (V2)

10 555 Fraser, Alex (V2) Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 2.24.97 (V2)

1 1064 Bogle, Gerald (V3) Finn Valley A.C. 2.10.52 (V3)

2 1143 O'Doherty, Philip (V3) Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 2.10.90 (V3)

3 993 Keaney, Joseph (V3) Coolquill A.C. 2.12.15 (V3)

4 561 O'Brien, Harry (V3) West Waterford A.C. 2.12.80 (V3)

5 1156 Kennedy, Martin (V3) Celbridge A.C. 2.34.16 (V3)

1 552 Kennedy, Larry (V4) Waterford A.C. 2.15.33 (V4)

2 999 Bigger, Robert (V4) City of Derry 2.16.37 (V4)

3 1081 Murphy, Michael (V4) St. Finbarrs A.C. 2.18.84 (V4)

4 919 McGaley, Vincent (V4) Gneeveguilla A.C. 2.27.90 (V4)

5 930 Mc Hugh, John (V4) Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 2.28.22 (V4)

1 557 Gough, Joe (V5) West Waterford A.C. 2.16.24 (V5)

2 1142 Lynch, Brian (V5) North East Runners A.C. 2.17.40 (V5)

3 1149 Timmons, Patrick (V5) Raheny Shamrock A.C. 2.21.08 (V5)

4 1061 Gillespie, Jimmy (V5) Armagh A.C. 2.24.49 (V5)

5 1188 Kavanagh, Terry (V5) Sli Cualann A.C. 2.29.34 (V5)

1 571 Mc Evilly, Arthur (V6) Galway City Harriers A.C. 2.34.20 (V6)

2 1089 Hunt, Tom (V6) Mayo A.C. 2.43.40 (V6)

3 927 Mc Dermott, Peter (V6) Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 2.49.54 (V6)

4 991 O'Mahony, William (V6) Youghal A.C. 2.52.10 (V6)

1176 Henry, Jimmy (V6) Dunboyne A.C. DNF (V6)

1 551 Laing, Winston (V7) Guest Atlanta Track Club 2.36.83 (V7)

2 1044 Healy, Pat (V7) Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 2.42.70 (V7)

3 1152 Mee, Terry (V7) Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 2.45.93 (V7)

4 1046 Langan, Jim (V7) Tullamore Harriers A.C. 2.57.07 (V7)

5 917 Browne, Mike (V7) Gneeveguilla A.C. 3.09.83 (V7)



1 541 Mc Evoy, Jim (V8) Lourdes A.C. 2.52.84 (V8)

2 924 Kenny, Bill (V8) Leith A.C. New Zealand 3.14.12 (V8)

Place No. Name Club Time Wind Category

1 923 Crossan, Gary (V1) Letterkenny A.C. 4.23.53 (V1)

2 1169 Morwood, David (V1) Annadale Striders A.C. 4.23.96 (V1)

3 933 Grennan, Catch (V1) Tullamore Harriers A.C. 4.26.62 (V1)

4 1019 Ward, Paul (V1) Tir Chonaill A.C. 4.27.75 (V1)

5 569 Balfe, Paul (V1) Liffey Valley A.C. 4.28.88 (V1)

6 1164 Cross, Rob (V1) Crusaders 4.30.32 (V1)

7 1166 Crowley, James (V1) Tallaght A.C. 4.35.39 (V1)

1 973 Carlin, Kieran (V2) Finn Valley A.C. 4.23.72 (V2)

2 1093 Kelleher, Tony (V2) Togher A.C. 4.24.08 (V2)

3 1031 Maher, Robbie (V2) Drogheda & District A.C. 4.26.36 (V2)

4 570 Hilliard, Mel (V2) Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. 4.27.37 (V2)

6 1140 Chaney, Frank (V2) Finn Valley A.C. 4.32.77 (V2)

7 1168 Gregory, Stephen (V2) Annadale Striders A.C. 4.42.80 (V2)

8 1097 Baldwin, Jim (V2) Waterford A.C. 4.46.75 (V2)

9 926 Coyle, Pearse (V2) Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 4.57.35 (V2)

5 1134 Hayes, Frank (V2) East Cork A.C. 4.59.51 (V2)

10 1194 Cormack, Denis (V3) Gowran A.C. 4.20.89 (V3)

1 1190 O'Connor, Thomas (V3) Liffey Valley A.C. 4.22.08 (V3)

2 934 Curtin, Noel (V3) Youghal A.C. 4.25.12 (V3)

3 1064 Bogle, Gerald (V3) Finn Valley A.C. 4.25.72 (V3)

4 1032 Skeffington, Danny (V3) Drogheda & District A.C. 4.26.93 (V3)

5 1060 Kerr, Denis (V3) Armagh A.C. 4.30.89 (V3)

6 937 Kelly, Larry (V3) St. Coca's A.C. 4.31.75 (V3)

7 561 O'Brien, Harry (V3) West Waterford A.C. 4.43.75 (V3)

8 1030 Maher, Michael (V3) Drogheda & District A.C. 4.44.92 (V3)

9 1041 Boyce, Karl (V3) Sligo A.C. 4.47.21 (V3)

1193 Farrell, David (V3) Gowran A.C. DNF (V3)

1185 Cowhie, Paul (V3) Civil Service A.C. DNF (V3)

1145 Mc Cooey, John (V3) North East Runners A.C. DNF (V3)

1 552 Kennedy, Larry (V4) Waterford A.C. 4.44.92 (V4)

2 1081 Murphy, Michael (V4) St. Finbarrs A.C. 4.45.63 (V4)

3 999 Bigger, Robert (V4) City of Derry 4.46.63 (V4)

4 930 Mc Hugh, John (V4) Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 5.03.82 (V4)

5 919 McGaley, Vincent (V4) Gneeveguilla A.C. 5.27.50 (V4)

Result Men- 1500m 



1 1142 Lynch, Brian (V5) North East Runners A.C. 4.43.68 (V5)

2 929 O'Carroll, Don (V5) Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 4.50.28 (V5)

3 1013 Maybury, George (V5) Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 4.52.07 (V5)

4 1061 Gillespie, Jimmy (V5) Armagh A.C. 4.57.23 (V5)

5 978 Mc Crudden, Pat (V5) Finn Valley A.C. 5.01.63 (V5)

6 1018 O'Shea, Patrick (V5) Iveragh A.C. 5.13.87 (V5)

7 925 Rankin, Joe (V5) Donore Harriers A.C. 5.21.95 (V5)

8 577 Reddin, Eamon (V5) Sligo A.C. 5.28.81 (V5)

1 571 Mc Evilly, Arthur (V6) Galway City Harriers A.C. 5.11.47 (V6)

2 1089 Hunt, Tom (V6) Mayo A.C. 5.27.46 (V6)

3 1040 Hayes, Terry (V6) Sligo A.C. 5.32.96 (V6)

4 927 Mc Dermott, Peter (V6) Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 5.57.47 (V6)

1 1044 Healy, Pat (V7) Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 5.36.35 (V7)

2 1152 Mee, Terry (V7) Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 5.55.06 (V7)

3 1046 Langan, Jim (V7) Tullamore Harriers A.C. 6.04.96 (V7)

4 974 Hynes, Jim (V7) Finn Valley A.C. 6.18.03 (V7)

5 917 Browne, Mike (V7) Gneeveguilla A.C. 6.37.59 (V7)

1 1121 Twomey, Tadhg (V8) Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. 6.10.25 (V8)

2 924 Kenny, Bill (V8) Leith A.C. New Zealand 6.28.82 (V8)

1 1078 O'Leary, Flor (V9) St. Finbarrs A.C. 6.36.41 (V9)

Place No. Name Club Time Wind Category

1 1169 Morwood, David (V1) Annadale Striders A.C. 15.28.87 (V1)

2 562 Kelly, Noel (V1) Tullamore Harriers A.C. 15.33.61 (V1)

3 1147 O'Dwyer, David (V1) East Cork A.C. 17.43.37 (V1)

4 1186 Doyle, PJ (V1) Sli Cualann A.C. 20.24.82 (V1)

1 1168 Mc Grory, Stephen (V2) Annadale Striders A.C. 16.22.06 (V2)

2 1165 O'Leary, Ian (V2) Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 16.35.46 (V2)

3 1134 Hayes, Frank (V2) East Cork A.C. 16.55.25 (V2)

1 1190 O'Connor, Thomas (V3) Liffey Valley A.C. 15.56.44 (V3)

2 1185 Cowhie, Paul (V3) Civil Service A.C. 16.17.34 (V3)

3 1100 Foley, Sean (V3) Waterford A.C. 16.39.15 (V3)

4 977 Hegarty, Pat (V3) Finn Valley A.C. 16.43.48 (V3)

5 912 Gleeson, Mark (V3) Nenagh Olympic A.C. 16.48.77 (V3)

6 990 Malone, Pat (V3) Newbridge A.C. 16.57.77 (V3)

Result Men- 5000m 



7 1119 Donnegan, John (V3) Tullamore Harriers A.C. 17.05.70 (V3)

8 928 Hogan, Brendan (V3) Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 1712.82 (V3)

9 1136 Mc Carthy, Denis (V3) East Cork A.C. 17.13.82 (V3)

10 932 Millar, Sean (V3) Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 17.46.52 (V3)

11 1082 O'Brien, Tony (V3) St. Finbarrs A.C. 21.33.36 (V3)

1 1151 Kerr, Dermot (V4) Armagh A.C. 16.56.57 (V4)

2 1079 Mc Elvoy, Eamonn (V4) St. Finbarrs A.C. 17.25.18 (V4)

3 568 Feery, John (V4) Tullamore Harriers A.C. 17.30.52 (V4)

4 1023 Lacey, Larry (V4) St. Joseph's A.C. 17.49.41 (V4)

5 1088 Naylor, Ronnie (V4) Mayo A.C. 18.02.65 (V4)

6 976 Connolly, Mark (V4) Finn Valley A.C. 18.24.67 (V4)

7 931 Claffey, Peter (V4) Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 21.18.23 (V4)

1 1018 O'Shea, Patrick (V5) Iveragh A.C. 17.45.73 (V5)

2 567 Hanratty, Noel (V5) Trim A.C. 18.25.99 (V5)

3 925 Rankin, Joe (V5) Donore Harriers A.C. 18.54.30 (V5)

4 560 Gallagher, Hugh (V5) Letterkenny A.C. 19.00.25 (V5)

1 571 Mc Evilly, Arthur (V6) Galway City Harriers A.C. 18.41.26 (V6)

2 1089 Hunt, Tom (V6) Mayo A.C. 19.33.87 (V6)

1 1010 Bonass, Pat (V7) Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 20.23.20 (V7)

2 1161 Creagh, Christy (V7) Mullingar Harriers A.C. 20.54.71 (V7)

3 572 Cooney, Sean (V7) South O'Hanlon A.C. 21.26.95 (V7)

4 974 Hynes, Jim (V7) Finn Valley A.C. 23.12.75 (V7)

1 1121 Twomey, Tadhg (V8) Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. 22.45.71 (V8)

Place No. Name Club Time Wind Category

1 1195 Woulfe, Joseph (V2) Gowran A.C. 27.15.68 (V2)

2 996 O'Keefe, Michael (V2) Thomastown A.C. 29.27.38 (V2)

1 547 Mc Donald, Jimmy (V3) Menapians A.C. 22.44.88 (V3)

2 1092 Murphy, Patrick (V3) Castleisland A.C. 24.07.33 (V3)

3 1187 Gartland, Tony (V3) Sli Cualann A.C. 28.25.85 (V3)

2 1023 Lacey, Larry (V4) St. Joseph's A.C. 30.53.14 (V4)

1 995 O'Brien, Martin (V4) Templemore A.C. 33.02.25 (V4)

1 556 Pender, Sean (V5) Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C. 29.59.31 (V5)

2 1180 O'Connor, Michael (V5) Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. 30.14.22 (V5)

Result Men- 5000m Walk



1 1146 Mc Mullin, Sean (V6) Mullingar Harriers A.C. 28.39.53 (V6)

1 1084 Giles, Eamon (V7) Cranford A.C. 42.54.98 (V7)

11 558 , Other 33.32.8.

Place No. Name Club Dist. Wind Category

1 1008 Shaw, Iain (V1) Athenry A.C. 3.7 (V1)

1 936 O'Brien, Michael (V2) Tulla A.C. 6.24 (V2)

2 1002 Rafferty, Tom (V2) Tullamore Harriers A.C. 5.58 (V2)

3 1017 Nagle, Joseph (V2) Leevale A.C. 5.23 (V2)

4 1138 Brady, Eric (V2) U.C.D.  A.C. 5.23 (V2)

1 1045 Fitzmaurice, Seamus (V3) North Laois A.C. 7.56 (V3)

2 1033 Howard, Donal (V3) Rising Sun A.C. 5.13 (V3)

1 1076 O'Connor, Patsy (V4) Tralee Harriers A.C. 8.56 (V4)

2 1177 Fitzpatrick, Martin (V4) St. Marys (Clare) A.C. 7.99 (V4)

3 1124 Kenny, Mick (V4) Kildare A.C. 6.11 (V4)

1 998 Hanily, Paddy (V5) Fr. Murphy A.C. 8.29 (V5)

2 1038 Feighery, THomas Cormac (V5) Tullamore Harriers A.C. 6.07 (V5)

1 1118 O'Connell, Gerry (V6) Marian A.C. 7.74 (V6)

2 1123 Rice, John (V6) Grange/Fermoy A.C. 7.73 (V6)

3 1141 Conway, Philip (V6) Crusaders A.C. 7.4 (V6)

4 1171 Farragher, Thomas (V6) Corofin A.C. 7.35 (V6)

5 1148 Mc Hugh, Batt (V6) East Cork A.C. 7.31 (V6)

6 1571 Jones, Tom (V6) 7.24 (V6)

7 1106 Devereaux, Gerard (V6) Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C. 7.13 (V6)

1 1120 Conboy, Patsy (V7) Brothers Pearse A.C. 6.97 (V7)

2 1128 Maye, Padraig (V7) South Sligo A.C. 6.41 (V7)

1 1125 O'Riordan, Michael (V8) Dundrum A.C. 6.6 (V8)

2 1204 Caffrey, Ernie (V8) Ballina A.C. 6.26 (V8)

3 1115 Toner, Thomas (V8) St. Andrews A.C. 5.64 (V8)

4 1020 O'Herlihy, Michael (V8) Rising Sun A.C. 4.73 (V8)

1 1181 Mulcahy, Eddie (V9) Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. 7.93 (V9)

Result Men- 56 lb for distance



2 1034 Howard, Denis (V9) Rising Sun A.C. 6.34 (V9)

3 1126 O'Beirne, Michael (V9) Dundrum A.C. 5.81 (V9)

4 1047 Gallagher, Hugh (V9) Milford A.C. 3.48 (V9)

Place No. Name Club Hght Wind Category

1 1065 Dennehy, Donnacha (V1) Rising Sun A.C. 1.65 (V1)

2 1133 Byrne, Kevin (V1) Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 1.60 (V1)

1 553 Greene, Tommy (V2) St. John's (Clare) A.C. 1.55 (V2)

2 1154 Tynan, Michael (V2) Celbridge A.C. 1.35 (V2)

1 1073 Daly, Neilus (V3) Tralee Harriers A.C. 1.40 (V3)

2 1182 Mangan, Frank (V3) Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. 1.35 (V3)

3 1183 Galvin, Noel (V3) West Muskerry A.C. 1.30 (V3)

1 1116 Davies, Joe (V4) Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 1.40 (V4)

2 1087 Cullina, Padraig (V4) Mayo A.C. 1.40 (V4)

3 1132 Gibbons, Joe (V4) Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 1.40 (V4)

4 1076 O'Connor, Patsy (V4) Tralee Harriers A.C. 1.30 (V4)

1 1066 Dennehy, Brendan (V6) Rising Sun A.C. 1.45 (V6)

1 1179 O'Shea, Jim (V7) Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. 1.15 (V7)

1 992 Naughton, Pat (V9) Nenagh Olympic A.C. 1.15 (V9)

Place No. Name Club Dist. Wind Category

1 1021 Griffin, Tomas (V1) An Riocht 5.65 (V1)

2 1133 Byrne, Kevin (V1) Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 5.56 (V1)

3 1065 Dennehy, Donnacha (V1) Rising Sun A.C. 5.5 (V1)

1 1011 Wyatt, George (V2) Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 5.65 (V2)

2 1099 O'Brien, Tom (V2) Waterford A.C. 5.44 (V2)

3 553 Greene, Tommy (V2) St. John's (Clare) A.C. 5.01 (V2)

4 1153 Stout, Kieron (V2) Celbridge A.C. 4.4 (V2)

5 1154 Tynan, Michael (V2) Celbridge A.C. 3.85 (V2)

1 1197 Linden, Michael (V3) Dunleer A.C. 4.92 (V3)

2 1183 Galvin, Noel (V3) West Muskerry A.C. 4.38 (V3)

3 1182 Mangan, Frank (V3) Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. 4.25 (V3)

Result Men- High Jump

Result Men- Long Jump



1 1192 Mahon, Patrick (V4) Gowran A.C. 5.72 (V4)

2 1087 Cullina, Padraig (V4) Mayo A.C. 4.78 (V4)

3 1022 Power, Pat (V4) St. Joseph's A.C. 4.47 (V4)

1 1066 Dennehy, Brendan (V6) Rising Sun A.C. 5.01 (V6)

2 997 O'Neill, Bernard (V6) Carrick-on-Suir A.C. 3.9 (V6)

3 991 O'Mahony, William (V6) Youghal A.C. 3.42 (V6)

1 1070 O'Donovan, Con (V7) Rising Sun A.C. 4.21 (V7)

2 1128 Maye, Padraig (V7) South Sligo A.C. 4.05 (V7)

3 1179 O'Shea, Jim (V7) Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. 3.7 (V7)

1 1204 Caffrey, Ernie (V8) Ballina A.C. 3.63 (V8)

2 1125 O'Riordan, Michael (V8) Dundrum A.C. 2.06 (V8)

1 992 Naughton, Pat (V9) Nenagh Olympic A.C. 2.93 (V9)

2 1015 O'Sullivan, Sean (V9) Rising Sun A.C. 2.86 (V9)

3 1126 O'Beirne, Michael (V9) Dundrum A.C. 1.93 (V9)

Place No. Name Club Dist. Wind Category

1 1008 Shaw, Iain (V1) Athenry A.C. 8.68 (V1)

2 1000 Keating, Peter (V1) Liscarroll A.C. 8.52 (V1)

1 1153 Stout, Kieron (V2) Celbridge A.C. 12.22 (V2)

2 1163 Crawford, Damian (V2) Strabane Track Club 10.73 (V2)

3 1017 Nagle, Joseph (V2) Leevale A.C. 10.43 (V2)

4 553 Greene, Tommy St. John's (Clare) A.C. 9.80 (V2)

5 1090 Kiltincicius, Albinas (V2) Shercock A.C. 9.76 (V2)

6 1138 Brady, Eric (V2) U.C.D.  A.C. 8.97 (V2)

7 546 Egan, John (V2) North Laois A.C. 8.84 (V2)

1 1045 Fitzmaurice, Seamus (V3) North Laois A.C. 11.33 (V3)

2 540 Sweeney, David (V3) Sli Cualann A.C. 11.04 (V3)

3 989 Jennings, Cliff (V3) Galway City Harriers A.C. 10.12 (V3)

4 548 Territt, John (V3) St. Abbans A.C. 9.48 (V3)

5 1091 Mc Grane, Thomas (V3) St. Peter's A.C. 8.41 (V3)

6 1082 O'Brien, Tony (V3) St. Finbarrs A.C. 7.18 (V3)

7 1033 Howard, Donal (V3) Rising Sun A.C. 6.05 (V3)

1 1076 O'Connor, Patsy (V4) Tralee Harriers A.C. 13.24 (V4)

2 1127 Mc Carthy, Finbarr (V4) Fanahan Mc Sweeney A.C. 10.13 (V4)

Result Men- Shot Putt



3 1177 Fitzpatrick, Martin (V4) St. Marys (Clare) A.C. 10.02 (V4)

4 1124 Kenny, Mick (V4) Kildare A.C. 9.06 (V4)

5 1199 O'Keefe, James (V4) Liscarroll A.C. 7.35 (V4)

6 995 O'Brien, Martin (V4) Templemore A.C. 6.32 (V4)

1 1014 Mc Carthy, Roy (V5) Crusaders A.C. 9.56 (V5)

1 1141 Conway, Philip (V6) Crusaders A.C. 12.24 (V6)

2 1171 Farragher, Thomas (V6) Corofin A.C. 10.84 (V6)

3 1036 Kelly, Murty (V6) Brow Rangers A.C. 8.78 (V6)

4 983 Taylor, Earl (V6) Dunleer A.C. 8.78 (V6)

5 1123 Rice, John (V6) Grange/Fermoy A.C. 8.02 (V6)

6 997 O'Neill, Bernard (V6) Carrick-on-Suir A.C. 7.44 (V6)

1 1128 Maye, Padraig (V7) South Sligo A.C. 8.20 (V7)

2 1114 Shevlin, Peter (V7) London Irish AC 7.90 (V7)

3 1120 Conboy, Patsy (V7) Brothers Pearse A.C. 7.76 (V7)

4 1043 Reilly, Patrick (V7) St. Andrews A.C. 7.11 (V7)

1 1204 Caffrey, Ernie (V8) Ballina A.C. 8.43 (V8)

2 1115 Toner, Thomas (V8) St. Andrews A.C. 7.89 (V8)

3 1020 O'Herlihy, Michael (V8) Rising Sun A.C. 5.81 (V8)

1 992 Naughton, Pat (V9) Nenagh Olympic A.C. 9.09 (V9)

2 1049 Mc Garry, Michael (V9) Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 8.82 (V9)

3 1181 Mulcahy, Eddie (V9) Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. 8.20 (V9)

4 1178 Hayes, Michael (V9) St. Marys (Clare) A.C. 6.83 (V9)

1 1034 Howard, Denis (V10) Rising Sun A.C. 6.25 (V10)

1 1047 Gallagher, Hugh (V11) Milford A.C. 5.85 (V11)

Place No. Name Club Dist. Wind Category

1 1000 Keating, Peter (V1) Liscarroll A.C. 24.77 (V1)

2 1008 Shaw, Iain (V1) Athenry A.C. 22.65 (V1)

1 1035 Farrelly, John (V2) Brow Rangers A.C. 40.64 (V2)

2 1163 Crawford, Damian (V2) Strabane Track Club 34.17 (V2)

3 1002 Rafferty, Tom (V2) Tullamore Harriers A.C. 32.06 (V2)

4 1153 Stout, Kieron (V2) Celbridge A.C. 30.7 (V2)

5 1090 Kiltincicius, Albinas (V2) Shercock A.C. 26.32 (V2)

6 1138 Brady, Eric (V2) U.C.D.  A.C. 25.4 (V2)

Result Men- Discus



7 1017 Nagle, Joseph (V2) Leevale A.C. 21.66 (V2)

1 1012 Power, Garry (V3) Menapians A.C. 41.03 (V3)

2 1045 Fitzmaurice, Seamus (V3) North Laois A.C. 32.41 (V3)

3 987 Keenan, David (V3) North Laois A.C. 27.58 (V3)

4 989 Jennings, Cliff (V3) Galway City Harriers A.C. 27.42 (V3)

5 1033 Howard, Donal (V3) Rising Sun A.C. 16.21 (V3)

1 1127 Mc Carthy, Finbarr (V4) Fanahan Mc Sweeney A.C. 34.03 (V4)

2 1076 O'Connor, Patsy (V4) Tralee Harriers A.C. 33.54 (V4)

3 1124 Kenny, Mick (V4) Kildare A.C. 27.7 (V4)

4 1177 Fitzpatrick, Martin (V4) St. Marys (Clare) A.C. 19.54 (V4)

1 998 Harily, Paddy (V5) Fr. Murphy A.C. 31.28 (V5)

2 1009 Mc Crystle, Frank (V5) Ballymena & Antrim A.C. 28.49 (V5)

3 1014 Mc Carthy, Roy (V5) Crusaders A.C. 24.41 (V5)

1 1141 Conway, Philip (V6) Crusaders A.C. 43.32 (V6)

2 983 Taylor, Earl (V6) Dunleer A.C. 29.76 (V6)

3 1106 Devereaux, Gerard (V6) Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C. 28.76 (V6)

4 1036 Kelly, Murty (V6) Brow Rangers A.C. 28.06 (V6)

5 1171 Farragher, Thomas (V6) Corofin A.C. 24.52 (V6)

6 1123 Rice, John (V6) Grange/Fermoy A.C. 22.86 (V6)

1 920 Curtin, John (V7) St. Marys A.C. 29.74 (V7)

2 1114 Shevlin, Peter (V7) London Irish AC 29.36 (V7)

3 1120 Conboy, Patsy (V7) Brothers Pearse A.C. 26.5 (V7)

4 1043 Reilly, Patrick (V7) St. Andrews A.C. 22.06 (V7)

1 1115 Toner, Thomas (V8) St. Andrews A.C. 20.76 (V8)

2 1020 O'Herlihy, Michael (V8) Rising Sun A.C. 13.58 (V8)

1 1049 Mc Garry, Michael (V9) Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 26.04 (V9)

2 1181 Mulcahy, Eddie (V9) Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. 23.09 (V9)

3 1178 Hayes, Michael (V9) St. Marys (Clare) A.C. 16.39 (V9)

4 1034 Howard, Denis (V9) Rising Sun A.C. 14.95 (V9)

1 1047 Gallagher, Hugh (V11) Milford A.C. 14.84 (V9)

Place No. Name Club Dist. Category

1 980 Mc Dermott, Brian (V1) Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 55.8 (V1)

2 1067 Raicevic, Nicholas (V1) Youghal A.C. 35.47 (V1)

Result Men- Javelin



3 1008 Shaw, Iain (V1) Athenry A.C. 20.32 (V1)

1 1163 Crawford, Damian (V2) Strabane Track Club 54.16 (V2)

2 573 Delaney, Denis (V2) Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 52.73 (V2)

3 1002 Rafferty, Tom (V2) Tullamore Harriers A.C. 47.97 (V2)

4 1090 Kiltincicius, Albinas (V2) Shercock A.C. 44.45 (V2)

5 546 Egan, John (V2) North Laois A.C. 40.54 (V2)

6 1138 Brady, Eric (V2) U.C.D.  A.C. 35.65 (V2)

7 553 Greene, Tommy (V2) St. John's (Clare) A.C. 28.15 (V2)

8 936 O'Brien, Michael (V2) Tulla A.C. 25.36 (V2)

1 1083 Courtney, David (V3) Ennis Track A.C. 38.55 (V3)

2 989 Jennings, Cliff (V3) Galway City Harriers A.C. 36.68 (V3)

3 548 Territt, John (V3) St. Abbans A.C. 36.41 (V3)

4 1103 Tutty, Michael (V3) West Waterford A.C. 35.4 (V3)

5 1082 O'Brien, Tony (V3) St. Finbarrs A.C. 27.11 (V3)

1 1076 O'Connor, Patsy (V4) Tralee Harriers A.C. 43.95 (V4)

2 1087 Cullina, Padraig (V4) Mayo A.C. 23.89 (V4)

3 1132 Gibbons, Joe (V4) Clonliffe Harriers A.C. 21.26 (V4)

4 1177 Fitzpatrick, Martin (V4) St. Marys (Clare) A.C. 17.17 (V4)

1 1009 Mc Crystle, Frank (V5) Ballymena & Antrim A.C. 34.07 (V5)

1 983 Taylor, Earl (V6) Dunleer A.C. 27.05 (V6)

2 1171 Farragher, Thomas (V6) Corofin A.C. 26.58 (V6)

3 1123 Rice, John (V6) Grange/Fermoy A.C. 18.49 (V6)

4 997 O'Neill, Bernard (V6) Carrick-on-Suir A.C. 18.34 (V6)

1 1128 Maye, Padraig (V7) South Sligo A.C. 21.86 (V7)

2 1070 O'Donovan, Con (V7) Rising Sun A.C. 20.7 (V7)

1 1204 Caffrey, Ernie (V8) Ballina A.C. 21.03 (V8)

2 1020 O'Herlihy, Michael (V8) Rising Sun A.C. 10.95 (V8)

1 992 Naughton, Pat (V9) Nenagh Olympic A.C. 27.46 (V9)

2 1109 Moloney, Matt (V9) Brothers Pearse A.C. 19 (V9)

3 1181 Mulcahy, Eddie (V9) Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. 18.24 (V9)

4 1126 O'Beirne, Michael (V9) Dundrum A.C. 16.8 (V9)

1 1047 Gallagher, Hugh (V11) Milford A.C. 14.06 (V0)

Result Men- Hammer



Place No. Name Club Dist. Category

1 1139 Williams, Neil (V1) Shercock A.C. 41.65 (7.26kg) (V1)

1 1138 Brady, Eric (V2) U.C.D.  A.C. 21.82 (V2)

2 1002 Rafferty, Tom (V2) Tullamore Harriers A.C. 21.09 (V2)

3 1017 Nagle, Joseph (V2) Leevale A.C. 16.45 (V2)

1 989 Jennings, Cliff (V3) Galway City Harriers A.C. 26.62 (V3)

2 1045 Fitzmaurice, Seamus (V3) North Laois A.C. 26.53 (V3)

3 1091 Mc Grane, Thomas (V3) St. Peter's A.C. 17.89 (V3)

4 1033 Howard, Donal (V3) Rising Sun A.C. 16.65 (V3)

5 1082 O'Brien, Tony (V3) St. Finbarrs A.C. 10.61 (V3)

1 1127 Mc Carthy, Finbarr (V4) Fanahan Mc Sweeney A.C. 43.22 (V4)

2 1177 Fitzpatrick, Martin (V4) St. Marys (Clare) A.C. 23.66 (V4)

3 1124 Kenny, Mick (V4) Kildare A.C. 22.69 (V4)

1 998 Harily, Paddy (V5) Fr. Murphy A.C. 38.9 (V5)

1 1171 Farragher, Thomas (V6) Corofin A.C. 40.76 (V6)

2 1141 Conway, Philip (V6) Crusaders A.C. 40.1 (V6)

3 1036 Kelly, Murty (V6) Brow Rangers A.C. 31.25 (V6)

4 1106 Devereaux, Gerard (V6) Sliabh Bhuide Rovers A.C. 29.71 (V6)

5 1123 Rice, John (V6) Grange/Fermoy A.C. 25 (V6)

1 1120 Conboy, Patsy (V7) Brothers Pearse A.C. 36.11 (V7)

2 1114 Shevlin, Peter (V7) London Irish AC 28.95 (V7)

3 1043 Reilly, Patrick (V7) St. Andrews A.C. 25.3 (V7)

1 1115 Toner, Thomas (V8) St. Andrews A.C. 23.67 (V8)

2 1020 O'Herlihy, Michael (V8) Rising Sun A.C. 16.69 (V8)

1 1049 Mc Garry, Michael (V9) Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 29.44 (V9)

2 1181 Mulcahy, Eddie (V9) Farranfore Maine Valley A.C. 26.5 (V9)

3 1034 Howard, Denis (V9) Rising Sun A.C. 24.23 (V9)

4 1109 Moloney, Matt (V9) Brothers Pearse A.C. 18.1 (V9)

5 1178 Hayes, Michael (V9) St. Marys (Clare) A.C. 11.96 (V9)

1 1047 Gallagher, Hugh (V11) Milford A.C. 19.32 (V11)

Master Women Results



Place No. Name Club Time Category

1 952 Stafford, Antoinette (V1) D.M.P. A.C. 12.87 (V1)

1 982 Finnegan, Geraldine (V2) Dunleer A.C. 14.23 (V2)

2 961 Cooney, Liz (V2) Bandon A.C. 14.42 (V2)

3 1160 Kirwan, Bridget (V2) Celbridge A.C. 14.44 (V2)

4 1058 Nolan, Cera (V2) Naas A.C. 15.16 (V2)

1 1052 Peppard, Moira (V3) Trim A.C. 14.7 (V3)

2 1159 Deirdre, Sheehy (V3) Celbridge A.C. 15.3 (V3)

3 1158 Moore, Finola (V3) Celbridge A.C. 15.7 (V3)

4 944 Harney, Frances (V3) North Laois A.C. 16 (V3)

1 966 Carey, Carmel (V4) Navan A.C. 14.8 (V4)

2 967 Booth, Kathryn (V4) Lagan Valley 16.4 (V4)

3 959 Whelan, Mary (V4) Dublin Striders A.C. 17.1 (V4)

1 949 Gough, Terri (V6) West Waterford A.C. 21.2 (V6)

Place No. Name Club Time Category

1 952 Stafford, Antoinette (V1) D.M.P. A.C. 25.48 -0.8 (V1)

1 1160 Kirwan, Bridget (V2) Celbridge A.C. 30.45 -0.8 (V2)

2 947 Brazil White, Sandra (V2) West Waterford A.C. 31.53 (V2)

3 1058 Nolan, Cera (V2) Naas A.C. 33.16 (V2)

1 1052 Peppard, Moira (V3) Trim A.C. 30.00 -0.8 (V3)

2 944 Harney, Frances (V3) North Laois A.C. 33.65 (V3)

1 966 Carey, Carmel (V4) Navan A.C. 30.60 -1.3 (V4)

1 946 Lyons, Marion (V5) St. Finbarrs A.C. 41.04 -1.3 (V5)

1 953 Walsh, Mary (V6) Tullamore Harriers A.C. 36.34 -1.3 (V6)

2 949 Gough, Terri (V6) West Waterford A.C. 44.91 (V6)

3 954 Barry, Mary (V6) Grange/Fermoy A.C. 47.56 (V6)

Place No. Name Club Time Category

1 958 Healy, Ann Marie (V1) Eagle A.C. 66.25 (V1)

2 575 Lowe, Brenda (V1) Waterford A.C. 78.8 (V1)

Result Women- 200m

Result Women- 400m

Result Women- 100m



1 982 Finnegan, Geraldine (V2) Dunleer A.C. 64.63 (V2)

2 938 Whittaker, Annette (V2) St. Coca's A.C. 75.2 (V2)

1 969 Malone, Anne (V3) Dunleer A.C. 100.73 (V3)

2 944 Harney, Frances (V3) North Laois A.C. 77.79 (V3)

1 951 Jennings, Mary (V4) Waterford A.C. 85.43 (V4)

1 563 Mac Domhnaill, Carmel (V5) West Limerick A.C. 83.53 (V5)

2 946 Lyons, Marion (V5) St. Finbarrs A.C. 90.93 (V5)

1 949 Gough, Terri (V6) West Waterford A.C. 108.35 (V6)

2 953 Walsh, Mary (V6) Tullamore Harriers A.C. 86.48 (V6)

3 954 Barry, Mary (V6) Grange/Fermoy A.C. 0 (V6)

Place No. Name Club Time Category

1 948 Walsh, Corinna (V1) West Waterford A.C. 2.26.7 (V1)

2 958 Healy, Ann Marie (V1) Eagle A.C. 2.28.9 (V1)

1 956 Hanley, Mary (V2) Na Fianna A.C. 2.25.9 (V2)

2 957 Clarke, Bridget (V2) Na Fianna A.C. 2.27.1 (V2)

3 945 Blehien-Mc Hale, Brege (V2) Mayo A.C. 2.29.3 (V2)

4 942 Foy, Liz (V2) Kildare A.C. 2.32.4 (V2)

5 943 White, Bernadette (V2) Dublin Striders A.C. 2.34.2 (V2)

1 944 Harney, Frances (V3) North Laois A.C. 3.03.5 (V3)

1 950 Hehir-Murphy, Cushla (V4) Marian A.C. 2.37.9 (V4)

2 951 Jennings, Mary (V4) Waterford A.C. 3.08.3 (V4)

1 563 Mac Domhnaill, Carmel (V5) West Limerick A.C. 3.12.4 (V5)

2 946 Lyons, Marion (V5) St. Finbarrs A.C. 3.21.1 (V5)

1 953 Walsh, Mary (V6) Tullamore Harriers A.C. 3.20.3 (V6)

Place No. Name Club Time Category

1 972 Cuskelly, Elizabeth (V1) Tullamore Harriers A.C. 4.51.73 (V1)

2 958 Healy, Ann Marie (V1) Eagle A.C. 5.29.89 (V1)

3 964 Burke, Marian (V1) St. Marys (Clare) A.C. 5.38.98 (V1)

Result Women- 800m

Result Women- 1500m



1 956 Hanley, Mary (V2) Na Fianna A.C. 4.57.45 (V2)

2 1056 Murphy Griffin, Maria (V2) St. Joseph's A.C. 4.59.29 (V2)

3 945 Blehien-Mc Hale, Brege (V2) Mayo A.C. 5.05.16 (V2)

4 957 Clarke, Bridget (V2) Na Fianna A.C. 5.10.15 (V2)

1 963 O'Mahoney, Michelle (V3) Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C. 5.19.99 (V3)

1 950 Hehir-Murphy, Cushla (V4) Marian A.C. 5.28.28 (V4)

1 563 Mac Domhnaill, Carmel (V5) West Limerick A.C. 6.22.05 (V5)

2 946 Lyons, Marion (V5) St. Finbarrs A.C. 6.54.7H (V5)

Place No. Name Club Time Category

1 948 Walsh, Corinna (V1) West Waterford A.C. 10.39.79 (V1)

2 964 Burke, Marian (V1) St. Marys (Clare) A.C. 11.51.09 (V1)

1 945 Blehien-Mc Hale, Brege (V2) Mayo A.C. 10.42.84 (V2)

2 942 Foy, Liz (V2) Kildare A.C. 10.45.70 (V2)

1 979 Byrne, Kay (V3) Finn Valley A.C. 10.58.86 (V3)

2 963 O'Mahoney, Michelle (V3) Kilmurray/Ibrick/N.Clare A.C. 11.24.59 (V3)

1 951 Jennings, Mary (V4) Waterford A.C. 12.56.55 (V4)

Place No. Name Club Time Category

1 960 O'Sullivan, Priscilla (V2) Bandon A.C. 18.27.74 (V2)

1 941 Gormley, Anne (V3) Donore Harriers A.C. 19.09.56 (V3)

1 1057 Reynolds, Pamela (V6) St. Andrews A.C. 20.56.26 (V6)

1 1054 Champion, Sheila (V8) Sportsworld A.C. 26.36.91 (V8)

Place No. Name Club Dist. Category

1 952 Stafford, Antoinette (V1) D.M.P. A.C. 5.62 (V1)

1 982 Finnegan, Geraldine (V2) Dunleer A.C. 4.60 (V2)

2 961 Cooney, Liz (V2) Bandon A.C. 4.30 (V2)

3 1058 Nolan, Cera (V2) Naas A.C. 4.03 (V2)

4 1160 Kirwan, Bridget (V2) Celbridge A.C. 4.01 (V2)

1 1159 Deirdre, Sheehy (V3) Celbridge A.C. 3.61 (V3)

2 1158 Moore, Finola (V3) Celbridge A.C. 3.59 (V3)

Result Women- Long Jump

Result Women- 3000m

Result Women- Walk



3 550 Morris, Evelyn (V3) Newbridge A.C. 3.53 (V3)

4 968 Hayes, Kathleen (V3) Carbury A.C. 3.30 (V3)

5 971 Reilly, Marie (V3) Loughrea A.C. 3.10 (V3)

1 970 Herron, Danea (V4) City of Derry 4.07 (V4)

1 940 Coughlan, Marie (V5) Kilmihil A.C. 2.60 (V5)

1 954 Barry, Mary (V6) Grange/Fermoy A.C. 1.94 (V6)

Place No. Name Club Dist. Category

1 1055 Fenlon, Verena (V1) St. Joseph's A.C. 21.45 (V1)

1 982 Finnegan, Geraldine (V2) Dunleer A.C. 24.44 (V2)

2 960 O'Sullivan, Priscilla (V2) Bandon A.C. 18.32 (V2)

1 975 Merritt, Kate (V3) Finn Valley A.C. 18.69 (V3)

2 944 Harney, Frances (V3) North Laois A.C. 18.45 (V3)

3 969 Malone, Ann (V3) Dunleer A.C. 7.67 (V3)

4 968 Hayes, Kathleen (V3) Carbury A.C. 6.59 (V3)

1 951 Jennings, Mary (V4) Waterford A.C. 11.87 (V4)

1 940 Coughlan, Marie (V5) Kilmihil A.C. 11.60 (V5)

1 949 Gough, Terri (V6) West Waterford A.C. 11.44 (V6)

Place No. Name Club Dist. Category

1 1055 Fenlon, Verena (V1) St. Joseph's A.C. 9.06 (V1)

2 964 Burke, Marian (V1) St. Marys (Clare) A.C. 5.94 (V1)

1 982 Finnegan, Geraldine (V2) Dunleer A.C. 9.61 (V2)

2 960 O'Sullivan, Priscilla (V2) Bandon A.C. 8.89 (V2)

3 1053 Maureen, Glanton (V2) Skibbereen A.C. 7.89 (V2)

4 955 Kelly, Pauline (V2) Kildare A.C. 6.88 (V2)

1 550 Morris, Evelyn (V3) Newbridge A.C. 8.85 (V3)

2 975 Merritt, Kate (V3) Finn Valley A.C. 7.15 (V3)

3 968 Hayes, Kathleen (V3) Carbury A.C. 6.38 (V3)

4 1159 Deirdre, Sheehy (V3) Celbridge A.C. 6.38 (V3)

5 549 Power, Michelle (V3) Newbridge A.C. 5.26 (V3)

Result Women- Javelin

Result Women- Shot Putt



6 696 Malone, Anne (V3) Dunleer A.C. 4.28 (V3)

1 1200 Wilson, Cate (V4) Menapians A.C. 6.26 (V4)

1 940 Coughlan, Marie (V5) Kilmihil A.C. 5.76 (V5)

1 965 Cunningham, Betty (V6) Dunboyne A.C. 5.01 (V6)

2 954 Barry, Mary (V6) Grange/Fermoy A.C. 3.52 (V6)

Place No. Name Club Dist. Category

1 1055 Fenlon, Verena (V1) St. Joseph's A.C. 19.59 (V1)

1 1053 Maureen, Glanton (V2) Skibbereen A.C. 29.62 (V2)

2 961 Cooney, Liz (V2) Bandon A.C. 26.18 (V2)

3 960 O'Sullivan, Priscilla (V2) Bandon A.C. 23.83 (V2)

4 955 Kelly, Pauline (V2) Kildare A.C. 21.32 (V2)

1 975 Merritt, Kate (V3) Finn Valley A.C. 22.82 (V3)

2 550 Morris, Evelyn (V3) Newbridge A.C. 19.81 (V3)

3 968 Hayes, Kathleen (V3) Carbury A.C. 15.15 (V3)

1 951 Jennings, Mary (V4) Waterford A.C. 14.68 (V4)

1 940 Coughlan, Marie (V5) Kilmihil A.C. 13.63 (V5)

1 965 Cunningham, Betty (V6) Dunboyne A.C. 13.46 (V6)

2 954 Barry, Mary (V6) Grange/Fermoy A.C. 11.41 (V6)

Place No. Name Club Dist. Category

1 1055 Fenlon, Verena (V1) St. Joseph's A.C. 20.43 (V1)

1 961 Cooney, Liz (V2) Bandon A.C. 35.51 (V2)

2 960 O'Sullivan, Priscilla (V2) Bandon A.C. 34.72 (V2)

3 1053 Maureen, Glanton (V2) Skibbereen A.C. 26.92 (V2)

4 955 Kelly, Pauline (V2) Kildare A.C. 19.44 (V2)

1 975 Merritt, Kate (V3) Finn Valley A.C. 24.35 (V3)

2 968 Hayes, Kathleen (V3) Carbury A.C. 20.34 (V3)

1 940 Coughlan, Marie (V5) Kilmihil A.C. 14.42 (V5)

Result Women- Discus

Result Women- Hammer



1 965 Cunningham, Betty (V6) Dunboyne A.C. 20.15 (V6)

2 949 Gough, Terri (V6) West Waterford A.C. 17.93 (V6)

Place No. Name Club Hgt Category

1 1055 Fenlon, Verena (V1) St. Joseph's A.C. 1.25 (V1)

1 961 Cooney, Liz (V2) Bandon A.C. 1.35 (V2)

1 1158 Moore, Finola (V3) Celbridge A.C. 1.15 (V3)

2 971 Reilly, Marie (V3) Loughrea A.C. 1.15 (V3)

1 970 Herron, Danea (V4) City of Derry 1.25 (V4)

Result Women- High Jump


